Committee

Corporate Social
Responsibility &
ESG Committee

Nomination &
Remuneration

Committee

Stakeholder’s
Relationship
Committee

Compliance
Council

Information &
Cyber Security

Council

Investment
Council

Claims Review
Committee

Fraud Monitoring
Committee

Prevention of
Sexual

Harassment

Whistleblower
Committee

B
oa

rd

C
om

m
it

te
es

M
an

ag
em

en
t

C
om

m
it

te
es

/C
ou

n
ci

ls

Standalone committees

Additional governance through internal, concurrent and statutory auditors

Independent and Experienced Board
Product

Management
Committee

Outsourcing
committee

Credit
Council

ALCO1

Risk
Management

Council

Capital Raising
Committee

Board of Directors

Independent and experienced Board

1. Asset Liability Management Council
Note: The above list of committees is illustrative and not exhaustive

Technology
Council

Profitable
grow

th

D
iversified

distribution
m

ix

C
ustom

er
first

R
isk

m
an

ag
em

en
t

&
 g

overn
an

ce

Technology,
digital &

A
nalytics

Risk management & board governance

21

Sensitivity Overall Non par 1 Overall Non par 1

Scenario EV VNB
Margin EV VNB

Margin EV VNB
Margin EV VNB

Margin

Interest Rate +1% (2.7%) (1.4%) (3.1%) (2.2%) (2.4%) (1.3%) (2.7%) (1.8%)

Interest Rate -1% 2.6% 0.9% 2.9% 1.5% 2.4% 0.9% 2.6% 1.0%

Sensitivity remains range-bound on the back of
calibrated risk management

FY25 9M FY26

 ~98% of debt investments in Government bonds
and AAA rated securities as on Dec 31, 2025

Financial risk management framework

1. Comprises Non par savings (incl annuity) plus protection
22

Profitable
grow

th

D
iversified

distribution
m

ix

C
ustom

er
first

R
isk

m
an

ag
em

en
t

&
 g

overn
an

ce

Technology,
digital &

A
nalytics

Natural hedges
▪ Protection and longevity businesses

▪ Unit linked and non par savings products

▪ Broad-basing of counter-parties for FRAs

ALM approach
▪ Target cash flow matching for non par savings plus

group protection portfolio to manage non parallel shifts
and convexity

▪ Immunise overall portfolio to manage parallel shifts in